Annual Service Charges shall be based on an Equivalent Single Family Dwelling Unit (ESD) as 
defined in Section 2.01 of the Occidental County Sanitation District Sanitation Code and as 
calculated by the same methodology for connection fees set forth by this Ordinance. 

An Annual Service  Charge of  two thousand six  hundred and four  dollars and no cents ($2,604.00)  
per ESD  on properties within the boundaries established as  the District’s is hereby prescribed and 
established effective  July  1, 2021, for  fiscal  year 2021-2022.  

At the discretion of the Board of Directors, the Board of Directors may impose or adjust Annual